Specifications are subject to change without notice (22.04.2019) 1
• 2-Pole AC Solid State Relay
• Zero switching
• For resistive and inductive AC loads
• Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
• LED indication
• Rated operational current: 2 x 25 and 2 x 40 AACrms
• Rated operational voltage: 230 - 600 VACrms

Rated operational current
Load type
Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
Type Selection
Switching mode       Rated operational     Rated operational     Control                     Blocking Load
                                  voltage                       current                       voltage                      voltage type
A: Zero switching       23:  230 VACrms       25: 2 x 25 AACrms   D:  4.5 - 32 VDC         23: 650 Vp M: Inductive
                                  48:  480 VACrms       40: 2 x 40 AACrms                                   48: 1200 Vp
                                  60:  600 VACrms                                                                         60: 1200 Vp
Selection Guide
Rated operational     Blocking voltage      Control voltage                 Rated operational current
voltage                                                                                                     2 x 25 AACrms           2 x 40 AACrms
230 VACrms                 650 Vp                         4.5 - 32 VDC                      RA2A23D25                 RA2A23D40
                                                                                                            RA2A23D25M             RA2A23D40M
480 VACrms                 1200 Vp                                     4.5 - 32 VDC                      RA2A48D25                 RA2A48D40
                                                                                                                                                              RA2A48D25M             RA2A48D40M
600 VACrms                 1200 Vp                                   4.5 - 32 VDC                      RA2A60D25               RA2A60D40
                                                                                                                                  RA2A60D25M             RA2A60D40M
Industrial, 2-Pole ZS
Type RA2A
to control B. LEDs indicate